HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Executive Decision Record

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Culture, Recreation and Countryside
Date:	18 September 2017
Title:	Transformation to 2019 – Revenue Savings Proposals
Report From:	Director of Culture, Communities and Business Services and Director of Corporate Resources – Corporate Services

Contact name: Karen Murray

Tel: 01962 847831 Email: Karen.murray@hants.gov.uk

1. The decision:

That the Executive Member for Culture, Recreation and Countryside:

a) Approves the submission of the proposed savings options contained in the report and Appendix 1 to the Cabinet.

2. Reasons for the decision:

- 2.1 The purpose of the decision is to identify the detailed savings proposals for Culture, Recreation and Countryside services that have been developed as part of the Culture, Communities and Business Services (CCBS) Department's Transformation to 2019 Programme.
- 2.2 The report also provides details of the Equality Impact Assessments (EIAs) that have been produced in respect of the decision and highlights, where applicable, any key issues arising from the public consultation exercise that was carried out over the Summer and how these have impacted on the final decisions.
- 2.3 The Executive Member is requested to approve the detailed savings proposals for submission to Cabinet and then full County Council in October, recognising that there will be further public consultation for some proposals.

3 Other options considered and rejected:

3.1 None

3. Conflicts of interest:

3.1. None.

Approved by:	Date:
	18 September 2017
Executive Member for Culture, Recreation and Countryside Councillor Andrew Gibson	

Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.

Statement from the Decision Maker:

Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.

4.

5.

6.